Illinois law.
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Section 1810.1020  Termination 

The Executive Director shall immediately terminate any award agreement for any reason of noncompliance specified in Section 1810.1000 above, if performance of the agreement has been suspended on at least one prior occasion or if such noncompliance cannot be corrected by the implementing entity within 28 calendar days from the date of suspension.  Written notice of such termination by the Executive Director shall be submitted to the implementing entity and members of the Council as soon as possible, but within seven calendar days. 
